Our research driven approach and consistent ability to capitalise on emerging market trends has further enabled 
us to foster strong relationships across client segments including corporates, institutions (both domestic and international), high net worth 
individuals and retail clients. We have a pan-India and international network with 263 (two hundred and sixty-three) inclusive of 260 (two 
hundred and sixty) domestic offices and 3 (three) international offices and employed 5,866 employees as at December 31, 2025 

DISCLAIMER 

**For further details refer to section titled “Issue Related Information” on page 339 of the Prospectus dated February 23, 2026.